

Tribal Historic & Cultural Preservation Committee Lucia Alfaro Chairperson Richard Ortega Jesus Alvarez

June 2, 2023

Los Angeles County Department of Regional Planning 320 West Temple Street, 13th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90012

Sent via email to Thua@planning.lacounty.gov

RE: Fernandeño Tataviam Band of Mission Indians Contact for Consultation requests including SB18, SB35 and AB52

To whom it may concern,

The Cultural Resource Management (CRM) Division of the Fernandeño Tataviam Band of Mission Indians (FTBMI) manages all requests for consultation, including but not limited to, requests for consultation pursuant to Senate Bill 18, Senate Bill 35 and Assembly Bill 52. All requests for consultation sent Certified Mail shall be addressed to CRM Manager Sarah Brunzell at 1019 Second St. San Fernando, CA. 91340. Once the request is received, the lead agency will be advised to submit the request via our mandatory Digital Project Intake Form at the following web address: https://www.tataviam-nsn.us/project-intake/. All digital requests shall be submitted directly via our mandatory Digital Project Intake Form.

Respectfully,

Sarah Brunzell CRM Manager Cultural Resources Management Division



Fernandeño Tataviam Band of Mission Indians Historical Tribal Ancestral Territory

Tribal boundary depicted is based on the villages from which registered Fernandeño Tataviam Band of Mission Indians' (FTBMI) tribal citizens descend. Due to the complex kinship and social exchange networks of our ancestors, the tribal boundary does not include all of the abundant locations associated with our peoples. The yellow shaded area depicts tribal lands that are significant to the FTBMI, but are culturally shared with neighboring Tribal governments due to the natural mobility of ancestral and contemporary FTBMI people.